

	<u>Environment-Area-----</u>	<u>250,000</u>
(7)	<u>Greenridge-State-Forest-----</u>	<u>250,000</u>
(8)	<u>Eastern----Shore----Wildlife</u> <u>Management-Area-----</u>	<u>500,000</u>
(9)	<u>Western----Maryland---Wildlife</u> <u>Management-Areas-----</u>	<u>250,000</u>
(10)	<u>Patuxent---Natural---Resources</u> <u>Management-Area-----</u>	<u>2,000,000</u>
(11)	<u>Youghiogheny--Wild--and--Scenic</u> <u>River-----</u>	<u>250,000</u>
(12)	<u>Advanced-Option--and--Purchase</u> <u>Fund-----</u>	<u>1,000,000</u>
(13)	<u>Rosaryville--State-Park, Phase</u> <u>1B-Construction-----</u>	<u>2,300,000</u>
(14)	<u>Cunningham-Falls--State--Park,</u> <u>Catoctin---Furnace---Historic</u> <u>Renovation-----</u>	<u>700,000</u>
	<u>BALTIMORE-CITY-DIRECT-GRANTS-----</u>	<u>1,000,000</u>
	<u>HERITAGE-CONSERVATION-FUND-----</u>	<u>1,000,000</u>
	<u>REDUCTION-OF-STATE-DEBT--AUTHORIZED</u> <u>UNDER-THE-OUTDOOR-RECREATION</u> <u>LAND-LOAN-OF-1969-----</u>	<u>1,000,000"</u>

Amendment No. 2:

On page 52, beginning in line 25 and ending in line 29, strike "a" through "projects" in its entirety and substitute "House Bill 562".

Amendment No. 3:

On page 53, immediately following line 5, add the following:

"HERITAGE CONSERVATION FUND.....	<u>1,000,000</u>
<u>REDUCTION OF STATE DEBT</u> <u>AUTHORIZED UNDER THE OUTDOOR</u> <u>RECREATION LAND LOAN OF 1969...</u>	<u>1,000,000"</u>

Amendment No. 4:

On page 57, in line 31, strike "1,546,483" and substitute "1,511,707" and in line 33, strike "787,735" and substitute "822,511".